
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

QUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTICE NO. AU/UE-9-i (C)/2023-24 Date: 06 i 0.,.(12li

Sealed quotations are invited lrom experienced Civil Contractor/Firms having valiC Gij'I'N and PAi";

Nr-rmber. Quotation can be seen and flgwnioacled frqm l av[U-a]ld-UniV,aS,in, & !-try-W' e-P]fLt.{.til'lr'gov,;Ir

After liliing of the quotation the bidder will subnrit the quotations in a sealeci en,relc.rpe eitlier thr.l,ii;r,r

registered post or courier tcl Purchase Otficer, Purchase & Store Department, First Floor', Dt'an (, 1-r1

Senate Campus as per time schedule. The bidder will explicitly mark the Quotatiort lrli'tir;e l,li.irr'i lrt',,

Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed tlelow:

Name of Work:- Interior painting & repair work of Dining llall at Shatabdi i3ri7':; I'iii:;it'1. A i',
Prayagraj.

Estimated Cost: - Pis. 47 ,BOZ /-

Time of Completion of work: 30 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: 07 .70.2023 to: 18.10.2023

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

up to 19.10.2023 at 2:00 P.lvl

on 20.10.2023 at 3r00 P.N{.

Venue of Opening of Quotation: Office of the Chairperson, Central Purchase Committee, Urriv::l rrii",.'l'

Allahabad, Prayagraj. 
U
->./.. I Irrivol'srtt' l.,ttr::r'"', r'

,2
9l.lltt't,'r \l:' rri'.qll;'ir 'ir ' j

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind inlormation,
Purchase Officer lor kind information.
Finance Oificer for kinC lnformation.
Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

CC to:-
I

2

3

4 ^ \0-
fir.tJniv ersity Fjng neer



To,

University of Allahabad

M/s ,........,.....

Date:-

Name of Work: Interior painting & repair rvork of Dining Hall at Shatabdi Boy's liosltl. A il,
Prayagraj.

Dear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attacher.i bili of quantity. YoLir quotation shoulr-l i-r:.ir:h ti' tiii'

office of the Purchase Officer, Dean CDC Offir:e, First floor, Senate Campus latest by 1!). lt).2(iliii riii r;

2:00 P.M. either through registered post or thrcugh courier. Quotation'will be opened a'.3:00 P.l,'I, .r,

the 20.10.2023/or as per suitable date of Purchase Office in the presence of clesiroL.rs lriclrler s

Terms and Conditions;

1. Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

Z. University reserves right to reject or accept any or all the quotatior.r witl.rout.rr;sigt lrr1 ,:1r,

reason thereof or distribute the whole work between two or more contractors,i firm:;.

3. Rates shall be valid lor [30] thirty days frt-rm the date of opening of quotations.

4. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.

5. Your rates should be inclusive of all tares.

6. The payment of wages/ allor,nrance and cther benefits ailmissible lti pei si;trs orruiit.r\ue,i i;r., f;'r

contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractot'as tirtii'ei't1lLiu,it'r'iirtti,',

law.

7. The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible lor any contraven[irtri r-ri',rny il;1.i1

requirement and consequent liability with regard to persons deployecl by hini in conl:eil:it:t-r

with the work assigned to hirn by the University.

B. ln case oi any dispute the decision oi the Vice-Chancellor shall be final and birrdirrg on lt'rtii iirr'

parties,

9. All the }itigations will be subject to the jurisdiction of cuu!-is at Allahabad.

10. In case the work is not completed in stipuiated iime penalty of So/ct ol'the vaiue i)1 '!'\'rlr'l{ tvill irr'

deducted from the contractors bill subject to maximum of 10o/o of total.ii-noulli ol irrii.

11, Statutori; deductions as ller l'uie will be nlacie: fri.,nr the llili.

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

q7
z Universlty€ngint'er
'8/J 

niv ersity o t At la ha ba d



t

BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK: Interior painting & repair work of Dining Hall at Sh;iiabrii Boy's ilosiut, 1i.t:.
Prayagraj,

Your rates shouid be inclusive of all taxes.

Signature and Address of Contractor
Gg,_._-

Universiffingineer
niversity of Allahabad

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate [Rs.) Arnount [lts..]
1 Removing white or colour yrash by scrapping

Codel2jl\l 14 43 31 1.58 Sqm

2. Distempering with lst quality acrylic distemper on

old work

Codei2018/13 90 1

J I t.36 sqm

3. P/A white cement based putty.

Code /2018/13 B0 75.00 Sqm

4. Painting with synthetic enamel paint of
approved brand on old work
Code/2018/13 99.1

127.91 sqm

r.). 12mm cement plaster of mix 1 ,4 c.m,
Code/2018i 13.4 1 5.00 Sqm

I

6. Dismantiing old plaster.

Code/20'18115 56 500 Sqm

7. Cement concrete work in 1,2:4

Codel201Bl4.i.3 050 Cum

8. 12mm thick cement plaster finished with a

floating coat of neat cernent of mix 1:4.

Codel7)1\l13 .7 .2

800 sqm


